

## A.S.I. Scholarship & Awards Ad Hoc Committee

The A.S.I. Scholarship & Awards Ad Hoc Committee will be responsible for the administrative review of current and new awards and scholarships offered by A.S.I.

The charge of this committee is to review research, identify, and update procedures and criteria for the awarding of A.S.I. scholarships and general awards on at least an annual basis. All new scholarships and awards must be presented to this Ad Hoc Committee for review, approval, and recommendation to the Finance Committee.

All actions of this committee must be presented to the A.S.I. Finance Committee for consideration and approval. Approved initiatives from the Finance Committee shall be presented at the B.O.D. for action prior to funds being allocated.

The ad hoc committee currently reviews and makes recommendations for the following scholarships and awards:

- Student Achievement Scholarship
- Book Voucher Award Program
- Raul Henderson

All scholarship initiatives and awards must be in compliance with A.S.I., Cal State LA University, CSU, Education Code, and Title 5 requirements which can be found via these links:

A.S.I. Finance Policies Go to Finance Policies and Procedures and,

Compliance Guide for CSU Auxiliary Organizations https://www.asicsula.org/article/201507895

Scholarship Awards Sub-Committee will be made up from the Ad Hoc Committee membership.

Ad Hoc Committee Membership:

- · VP for Finance (Chair)
- Two Finance Committee Members (Vote)
- Two BOD Members (Vote)
- One representative from the Student Financial Aid Office or designee (Vote)
  - A.S.I. ED & OMAS (non-voting)
    - Intef W. Weser
    - Dena Florez

Fax: (323) 343-6415 http://www.asicsula.org

Tel: (323) 323-4780



Your Student Government... For the Students, by the Students!



Tel: (323) 323-4780 Fax: (323) 343-6415 http://www.asicsula.org

5154 State University Drive Room 105 Los Angeles, California 90032